ABN 64 617 614 598

Directors’ Report

  16

Remuneration Report (Continued)

30 June 2024

Short
Term

Benefits

Post-
Employment

Benefits
Other Long

Term Benefits

Base
Salary

$

Superannuation
Contributions

$

Share Options2

$

Total

$

Proportion
Performance

Related %

David Lenigas 200,000 - - 200,000 -

Simon Andrew 60,000 - - 60,000 -

Ed Mead 90,1251 - - 90,125 -

Julian Ford 143,8283 15,865 - 159,693 -

Oonagh Malone 90,000 - - 90,000 -

Total 583,953 15,865 - 599,818 -

1 Includes consultancy fees amounting to $30,125.
2 The fair value of Options issued as remuneration is calculated using a Black-Scholes Option Pricing model
with the fair value allocated to each reporting period to vesting date. Remuneration with share options is
considered performance related.
3 Includes an annual leave provision decrease of ($18,991).

Share and Options Granted as Remuneration

The following 100,000,000 Options were issued and granted to Key Management Personnel on 12 July 2024
following approval by shareholders on 12 July 2024. These options vested immediately.

Number Recipient Exercise
Price

Expiry date Value per
Option

40,000,000 David Lenigas $0.01 12 July 2027 $0.003666

20,000,000 Simon Andrew $0.01 12 July 2027 $0.003666

20,000,000 Ed Mead $0.01 12 July 2027 $0.003666

20,000,000 Oonagh Malone $0.01 12 July 2027 $0.003666

Exercise of Options Granted as Remuneration

During the year, no shares were issued on exercise of options that were previously granted as remuneration
to Directors or Key Management Personnel of the Company. 20,000,000 options with an exercise price of
$0.05 per option, that were held by David Lenigas, lapsed on expiry without exercise or conversion on 30 May
2025.

ABN 64 617 614 598

Directors’ Report

  17

Remuneration Report (Continued)

Equity instrument disclosures relating to key management personnel

Option holdings

Key Management Personnel (KMP) have the following interests in unlisted options over unissued shares of